Honors Math 2


Unit 1 Review Sheet
      Name ___________________________

Part I. Factor the following completely. 

1. 14x4y + 7x2y5  [image: image2.png]


  28x3y3




2.  y2 – 11y + 18


       3. 3x2 + 4x - 7






4.  [image: image4.png]6x? — 54




Part II. Complete the following table using the given quadratic equation and graph the quadratic equation.

[image: image1.png]


[image: image15.png]


 Equation
  6. Axis of Symmetry
      7. Vertex

  8.  Factor
       9. x-intercept
10. y-intercept

y = x2 –8x+15
11. Graph the function below

 Equation
  12. Axis of Symmetry     13. Vertex

  14.  Factor
      15. x-intercept
16. y-intercept

y = -2x2 – 4x +16
17. Graph the function above on right
Part III. Solve the following quadratic equations using a method of your choice. 
18.  [image: image6.png]8x? =72



                    

19.  [image: image8.png]x?+5x—14=0



                  
20.  [image: image10.png]9x?— 12x—-8=4




         

21.  [image: image12.png]16x —15







22.  6x2 + 2x = 0


23.  3x2 = 2 – 5x
Part IV
24.  Jason and Jim jumped off of a cliff into the ocean in Acapulco while vacationing Jason’s height as a function of time could be modeled by the function h(t) = − 16t2 +54t + 590, while Jim’s height could be modeled by h(t) = -16t2 + 46t + 590 where t is the time in seconds and h is the height in feet.  Whose jump was higher and by how much?
The path of a projectile is given by the equation [image: image14.png]—16t* + 30t + 54,



 where t is time in seconds and h is height in feet.  Answer the following questions:

25.  What is the initial height of the projectile?

26.  When does it hit its maximum height?

27.  What is the maximum height?
28.  How long does it take for the projectile to reach  the ground?


The softball team has decided to have a throwing contest.  Below is the data for 3 different players.

Emma



Jenny




Sarah

	Time (x)
	Height (y)

	.5
	12

	1
	34

	2
	54

	3
	42








y = -16x2 + 20x + 2



0	  1	      2	        3


Time (seconds)





 Whose ball was in the air the longest?





 State the highest point for each throw.  Who threw their ball the highest?





 If you were to determine the winner of the contest, who would you choose and why?








